ICE HOCKEY

2012
'Al IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship DIV | Group A
ICE F;OCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY
Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 28 NOV 2011
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

9 BISCHOFBERGER Johannes F L 1.72/5'8" 70/154 13 JUL 1994 Red Bull Salzburg
19 BREUSS Patrick F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 14 JAN 1992 VEU Feldkirch
12 CIJAN Alexander F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 16 MAY 1994 Linkopings HC
25 DECHEL Thomas GK L 1.80/511" 70/ 154 11 NOV 1992 Vienna Capitals
2 DULLER Christoph D R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 14 FEB 1994 Red Bull Salzburg
10 FECHTIG Bernhard D L 1.70/57" 70/154 6 JAN 1993 EC Dornbirn
7 FRITZ Lukas F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 15 JUN 1992 EHC Lustenau
5 GOHRINGER Marius F L 1.78 /510" 78/ 172 24 OCT 1992 VSV Villach
94 HAMMERLE Simon F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 23 OCT 1992 EHC Lustenau
91 HERZOG Lukas GK L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 7 FEB 1993 VSV Villach
4 HOLZER Tobias D L 1.79 /510" 81/179 2 APR 1992 EC Dornbirn
1 IMRICH Wolf GK L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 15 NOV 1992 KAC Klagenfurt
13 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 NOV 1992 Lulea HF
17 MACIERZYNSKI Kevin F L 1.79/510" 77/170 21 JUN 1992 VEU Feldkirch
11 MAYRHAUSER Niklas D R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 1 NOV 1993 EHC Linz
16 NADOR Stefan F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 20 APR 1992 Vienna Capitals
22 OBRIST Patrick F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 27 FEB 1993 EV Zug
24 OFNER Christian D L 1.76 /59" 72/159 20 SEP 1993 VSV Villach
14 PETER Patrick D R 1.83/6'0" 93/205 27 JAN 1994 Vienna Capitals
23 PLATZER Patrick F L 1.80/511" 77/170 29 JAN 1992 VSV Villach
18 POCK Markus D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 15 JAN 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
6 RASSL David F R 1.75/5'9" 78/172 21 MAR 1992 EHC Linz
20 ROMIG Emilio F L 1.78 /510" 77/170 19 SEP 1992 Indiana Ice
3 SCHERNTHANER Johannes D R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 JUL 1992 Zeller Eisbaren
21 SCHETTINA Kevin F L 1.72/58" 67/148 8 NOV 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
95 SCHWENDINGER Tobias F L 1.89/62" 90/198 28 SEP 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
98 SEIDL Mario F R 1.75/5'9" 79/174 15 JUN 1992 Vienna Capitals
96 STEINER Markus F L 1.89/62" 90/198 19 OCT 1992 KAC Klagenfurt
15 STERNAT Christoph F L 1.74/5'9" 75/165 19 FEB 1992 VSV Villach
97 TITZE Lukas F L 1.67/56" 65/143 15 JUL 1992 KAC Klagenfurt
93 UNTERWEGER Clemens D L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 1 APR 1992 Zeller Eisbaren
8 WALDHAUSER Georg D L 1.87/62" 90/198 14 AUG 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
92 ZIRNGAST Oliver GK L 1.75/59" 71/157 24 MAY 1992 Kapfenberg Bulls
Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Head Coach: WEBER Christian Sul 19 FEB 1964
Assistant Coach: HORSKY Phillippe AUT 29 JAN 1983
Assistant Coach: BEAULIEU Pierre CAN 11 FEB 1983
Team Doctor: GLOTZER Wulf AUT 12 AUG 1944
Physiotherapist: WALDNIG Marco AUT 24 OCT 1988
Equipment Manager: PLATTNER Matthias AUT 1 JUN 1964

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760AUT_32E 1.0

Report Created MON 28 NOV 2011 15:42 GMT+1
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ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 1 DEC 2011
BLR-Belarus

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

13 ABMYOTKA Artur F L 1.80/511" 75/165 15 JUN 1992 Yunost Minsk
11 AGEYENKO Yegor F L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 3 0OCT 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
5 ANDREICHIKOV Ruslan D R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 28 JUL 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
96 BILISHUK Yaroslav F L 1.76 /59" 74/163 12 APR 1992 HK Brest
94 BUCHKIN Mikhail F R 1.89/62" 86/190 24 JAN 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
16 DADONOV Yevgeni F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 7 AUG 1992 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
12 DALIDOVICH Denis F L 1.87/62" 87/192 28 MAY 1993 Minot Minotauros
10 GAVRUS Artur F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 3 JAN 1994 Owen Sound Attack
91 GLUSHKIN Fyodor D L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 14 JUN 1992 Yunost Minsk
82 GOMONOV Gennadi D L 1.92/6'4" 84/185 6 MAY 1992 HK Gomel
2 GRABORENKO Roman D R 1.91/6'3" 93/205 24 AUG 1992 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
24 GRIN Eduard F R 1.88/62" 84/185 9 MAR 1992 Yunost Minsk
6 GRIN Konstantin F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 28 JUN 1992 Serebryanye Lvy St. Petersburg
95 KAMENKOV Maxim D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 9 NOV 1992 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk
18 KARABANOV Igor F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 5 MAY 1992 HK Brest
19 KARDASHYOV Nikita D R 1.87/62" 85/187 25 SEP 1992 Yunost Minsk
99 KARNAUKHOV Mikhalil GK R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 22 FEB 1994 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
92 KAZAKEVICH Pavel D L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 28 OCT 1993 Yunost Minsk
22 KHUZEYEYV Yevgeni F R 1.79 /510" 81/179 5 FEB 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
8 KRAVCHENKO Andrei D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 20 FEB 1993 Yunost Minsk
4 LEMACHKO Vladislav D L 1.73/5'8" 73/161 11 APR 1992 HK Brest
7 LEONOV Yevgeni D L 1.81/5'11" 84/185 12 MAY 1992 Yunost Minsk
93 LEVKO Alexander F L 1.76 /59" 82/181 22 APR 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
97 LISOVETS Yevgeni D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 12 NOV 1994 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
9 LOPACHUK Stanislav F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 16 FEB 1992 Yunost Minsk
1 LUKYANOV Artur GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 23 JAN 1992 HK Vitebsk
3 MISYUL Oleg D L 1.88/62" 88/194 20 MAR 1993 Loko Yaroslavl
21 MOKHOREV Anton F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 29 MAY 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
15 PARFEYEVETS Maxim F R 1.70/57" 71/157 15 APR 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
14 SAMOKHIN Yevgeni F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 17 AUG 1993 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
17 SERYAKOV VYuri F L 1.88/62" 90/198 4 MAY 1992 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
20 SHELEPNYOV Yan GK L 1.81/511" 75/165 16 FEB 1993 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
90 SKABELKA Alexei F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 7 DEC 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
23 SLEPCHENKO Vadim F R 1.86/6'1" 97/214 25 JUN 1992 HK Brest
25 STEPANOV Sergei GK L 1.88/62" 84/185 23 JAN 1993 Yunost Minsk
98 TUROVETS Nikita D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 31 OCT 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
Total: 32 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: SAFONOV Vladimir BLR 13 NOV 1948
Head Coach: ZABLOTSKI Vladimir BLR 18 MAR 1965
Assistant Coach: STEFANOVICH Igor BLR 20 FEB 1965
Assistant Coach: PEREPEKHIN Pavel BLR 4 MAR 1978
Team Doctor: ROMANCHUK Semyon BLR 12 JUN 1969
Equipment Manager: GUSQV Leonid BLR 3 AUG 1946
Team Leader: YESIS Vitali BLR 31 JAN 1981

IHM2760BLR_32E 3.0 Report Created THU 1 DEC 2011 9:00 GMT+1 Page 1/2
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE H.OCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 29 NOV 2011
GBR-Great Britain

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

17 BOWLEY Callum F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 29 JUL 1993 Telford Tigers
10 BRITTLE Luke F R 1.75/5'9" 78/172 11 JUN 1993 Telford Tigers
4 CHALMERS Steven D L 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 21 AUG 1992 Dundee Stars
5 CHILCOTT Jamie D R 1.81/511" 79/174 6 JUN 1993 Space Coast Hurricanes
12 CHONG Liam F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 8 APR 1992 Basingstoke Bison
8 CONNOLLY Aaron F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 1 JUN 1993 Slough Jets
13 FERRARA Luke F R 1.83/6'0" 76/168 7 JUN 1993 Peterborough Phantoms
6 GREEN Ross D R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 19 FEB 1992 Milton Keynes Lightning
7 GRIFFIN James D R 1.83/6'0" 79/174 8 APR 1993 Coventry Blaze
20 HADFIELD James GK L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 4 OCT 1992 Guildford Flames
15 HIRST Andrew F R 1.75/5'9" 79/174 20 SEP 1992 Sheffield Steeldogs
14 LEWIS Joseph F R 1.74/59" 71/157 26 JUL 1992 EV Fussen
9 MELACHRINO Andrew F L 1.76/5'9" 80/176 9 JUN 1993 Slough Jets
21 MUSIL Jack F R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 22 AUG 1993 Space Coast Hurricanes
1 RYAN Declan GK L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 8 DEC 1992 Telford Tigers
2 SCOTT Daniel D R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 30 APR 1992 Hull Stingrays
11 SOAR Thomas F R 1.90/6'3" 100/220 2 JAN 1993 Telford Tigers
25 STONES Brandon GK L 1.81/511" 72/159 7 FEB 1993 Coventry Blaze
3 SULLIVAN Zach D R 1.75/59" 73/161 14 JUL 1994 Slough Jets
23 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 25 MAY 1993 Swindon Wildcats
16 SYKES Christopher F L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 5JAN 1992 Sheffield Steeldogs
22 VENUS Ross F L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 28 APR 1994 Coventry Blaze
18 WARD Joshua F R 1.81/511" 78/172 3 FEB 1992 Manchester Phoenix
19 WATKINS Jack F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 3 FEB 1993 Hull Stingrays
24 WILD Shaun D L 1.81/5'11" 84/185 12 SEP 1993 Sheffield Spartans
Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: POIRIER Joel CAN 15 JAN 1975
Assistant Coach: WATKINS Tom GBR 6 MAR 1978
Team Leader: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: DAVIS Kevin GBR 22 NOV 1961
Physiotherapist: BARRACLOUGH Emma GBR 22 JUN 1984
Team Staff: GREGER Alma GBR 1 AUG 1959

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760GBR_32E 1.0 Report Created TUE 29 NOV 2011 11:16 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 1 DEC 2011
GER-Germany

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad
8 EHLIZ Yasin
17 ELSNER David
7 FARNY Andreas
19 GELKE Richard
13 HAASE Henry
25 HERTEL Jimmy
10 HOFFLIN Mirko
18 KEIL Bernhard
4 KELLER Kilian
21 KRAMMER Nicolas
100 KRONTHALER Stephan
12 LATTA Nickolas
24 MAPES Corey
102 MEIRANDRES Max
23 MERL Thomas
1 NIEDERBERGER Mathias
15 NOEBELS Marcel
107 OPREE Nico
9 ORENDORZ Dieter
103 PAULI Andreas
5 PFODERL Leonhard
2 RENNER Maximilian
22 RIEDER Tobias
104 SCHAFFLER Maximilian
105 SCHLENKER Vincent
106 SCHMOLZ Daniel
20 STEINHAUER Lukas
16 SUPIS Thomas
11 UVIRA Sebastian
101 WEBER Marcus
3 ZERRESSEN Pascal

Total: 29 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Team Leader:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:
Equipment Manager:

L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
R
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L

QUOTTOOMTTMTMOTTMTOOTOMNMOOTMOTOTTEOOTT T TO
A

Name

MERK Klaus
HOFNER Ernst
KAMMERER Axel
KOLLIKER Jakob
LOCHBIHLER Jorg
FISCHER Wolfgang
PRODINGER Peter
HELMER Hans-Peter

1.95/6'5"
1.79/5'10"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/62"
191/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
1.89/6"2"
1.84/60"
1.84/60"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.88/6"2"
1.81/511"
1.80/5'11"
191/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.89/62"
1.80/5'11"
1.82/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
1.79/5'10"
1.87/62"
1.89/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.86/6'1"
1.89/6"2"
1.87/62"
1.96/6'5"

96 /212
81/179
83/183
84 /185
93/205
100/220
84 /185
791174
90/198
85/187
81/179
84 /185
88 /194
871192
92 /203
83/183
791174
89 /196
89 /196
95/209
84 /185
80/176
92 /203
81/179
90/198
85/187
81/179
84 /185
90/198
90/198
8717192
99/218

2 SEP 1992
30 DEC 1992
22 MAR 1992

7 SEP 1992
19 MAY 1992
25 JUN 1993

1 JAN 1992
18 JUN 1992
21 JAN 1992
13 MAY 1993
23 OCT 1992

2 MAY 1993

5 OCT 1993
22 JUN 1992

4 FEB 1993
29 JAN 1992
26 NOV 1992
14 MAR 1992
21 OCT 1992

1 AUG 1992
27 OCT 1993

1 SEP 1993
24 MAR 1992
10 JAN 1993
30 MAR 1992
17 DEC 1992
15 JAN 1992
27 AUG 1992
21 JAN 1992
26 JAN 1993

2 NOV 1992
22 NOV 1992

Citizenship

GER
GER
GER
Sul

GER
GER
AUT
GER

Halifax Mooseheads
EC Bad Tolz

Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
Augsburger Panther
Adler Mannheim
Eisbaren Berlin
Hamburg Freezers
Acadie-Bathurst Titan
Straubing Tigers

EV Fussen
Acadie-Bathurst Titan
Landshut Cannibals
Sarnia Sting
Heilbronner Falken
Starbulls Rosenheim
EC Bad Tolz

Barrie Colts

Seattle Thunderbirds
Kolner Haie

Iserlohn Roosters

EC Bad Tolz

EC Bad Tolz
Starbulls Rosenheim
Kitchener Rangers
ESV Kaufbeuren
Eisbaren Berlin

EV Fussen

Hannover Scorpions
Eisbaren Berlin
Oshawa Generals
Riessersee Garmisch-Partenkirchen
Krefeld Pinguine

Date of Birth

26 APR 1967
21 SEP 1957
21 JUL 1964
21 JUL 1953
14 DEC 1969
25 AUG 1960
5NOV 1978
12 NOV 1944

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward
Position R

GK

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L

Shoots or catches Left

IHM2760GER_32E 1.0
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107
100
2
19
104
12
5
105
13
106
21
17
15
11
23
20
14
7
24
9
25

BACHER Jens Ulrik
BJORSLAND Martin
DANIELSEN Adrian
FROSHAUG Emil
HAALAND lver

HAGA Michael

HEIER Andreas

HJELM Joakim

HOFF Magnus
JOHANNESEN Olai Sveine
JOHANSEN Espen

JUELL Linus

KNUTSEN Jonas
LOVDAHL Fredrik
MARTINSEN Kjetil
NASGAARD John Nicolay
NICOLAISEN Christian Remo
OLDEN Sondre
PEDERSEN Anders
REICHENBERG Aleksander
SALO Espen

SETSAAS Ole Daniel
SOBERG Markus
SOGAARD Mikkel

SORLI ERIKSEN Kenneth
STENERSEN Michael
TONSETH Carl Christian
TRETTENES Mathias
VALDE Sander

VOLDEN Lars

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 5 DEC 2011
NOR - Norway

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

D L 1.81/5'11" 85/187
D R 1.87/62" 86/190
D L 1.89/62" 91/201
D L 1.85/6'1" 93/205
D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176
F L 1.78/5'10" 74/163
F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181
D L 1.82/6'0" 86/190
F L 1.71/57" 74/163
F L 1.87/62" 84/185
GK L 1.82/6'0" 89/196
D R 1.88/62" 103/227
F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179
F L 1.84/6'0" 87/192
F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181
D L 1.80/5'11" 90/198
F R 1.76 /59" 78/172
F L 1.94/6'4" 84/185
F L 1.88/62" 84/185
F L 1.86/6'1" 77/170
F L 1.75/59" 77/170
F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165
F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176
D L 1.75/5'9" 69/152
GK L 1.76 /59" 72/159
F R 1.73/5'8" 77/170
D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185
F L 1.80/5'11" 76/168
F L 1.93/6'4" 86/190
GK L 1.90/6'3" 90/198

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:

General Manager:

Physiotherapist:

Equipment Manager:

Team Leader:
Assistant Coach:

Name

LOVDAHL Orjan
HOFF Geir
SELVIK Jan Petter
LOVSETH Freddy
ENGJOM Ingar
HAUKELAND Jon
GILBERT Kristian

Date of Birth

2 OCT 1992
15 AUG 1993
27 SEP 1992
30 MAR 1993

3 JUL 1993
10 MAR 1992

5 DEC 1993
23 APR 1992

7 OCT 1993
14 JAN 1992
10 FEB 1993
10 AUG 1992

2 APR 1993

9 JUL 1992
14 SEP 1992
22 JUN 1993

2 OCT 1992
29 AUG 1992

9 MAY 1993
13 JUN 1992
22 APR 1993
26 JAN 1992
22 APR 1995
31 DEC 1992
10 MAY 1992

9 MAR 1992
18 AUG 1992

8 NOV 1993
25 APR 1992

26 JUL 1992

Citizenship

NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR

Frisk Asker

Stjernen Fredrikstad
Drummonadville Voltigeurs
Manglerud Star Oslo
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Lulea HF

Stjernen Fredrikstad
Stavanger Oilers
Valerenga Oslo
Lorenskog IK

Frisk Asker
Valerenga Oslo
Prince Albert Raiders
Manglerud Star Oslo
Frisk Asker
Valerenga Oslo

Graz 99ers

Erie Otters

Sparta Sarpsborg
Lillehammer IK
Manglerud Star Oslo
New England Huskies
Frolunda Gothenburg
Sparta Sarpsborg
Manglerud Star Oslo
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Lorenskog IK
Stavanger Oilers
Rosenborg Trondheim
Espoo Blues

Date of Birth

24 SEP 1962
14 FEB 1965
11 JUN 1956
28 MAY 1977
11 SEP 1972
18 MAR 1953
13 AUG 1977

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L

Shoots or catches Left

IHM2760NOR_32E 1.0

Report Created MON 5 DEC 2011 13:19 GMT+1
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 DEC 2011
SLO-Slovenia

Shoots/ Height .
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

10 BIZALJ Peter
18 CERKOVNIK Gasper
7 CIMZAR Tadej

1.88/62" 79/174 15 JAN 1993 SaiPa Lappeenranta
1.75/59" 73/161 17 APR 1992 SaiPa Lappeenranta
1.84/6'0" 75/165 21 APR 1992 Triglav Kranj

4 DOVIC Anze 1.87/62" 77/170 8 JAN 1992 Olimpija Ljubljana
20 GRACNAR Luka K 1.79/5'10" 83/183 31 OCT 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
16 KALAN Luka 1.77/5'10" 69/ 152 3 MAY 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
24 KOBLAR Gregor 1.84/6'0" 79/174 15 JAN 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
13 KOPITAR Gasper 1.85/6'1" 90/198 13 AUG 1992 Des Moines Buccaneers
19 KOREN Gal 1.86/6'1" 85/187 16 JAN 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
21 KORPAR Nejc 1.77 /510" 777170 9 DEC 1992 HDD Bled
12 KRIVEC Matic 1.87/6'2" 85/187 29 OCT 1992 Olimpija Ljubljana
9 KUZMAN Ziga 1.83/6'0" 94/207 3 APR 1992 HK Maribor

17 LEBER Rok
22 LOGAR Luka

1.78/5'10" 82/181 29 APR 1992 HV71 Jonkoping
1.84/6'0" 71/157 17 NOV 1992 Triglav Kranj

e
rpyr oy

26 LOGAR Miha 1.77 /510" 71/ 157 9 JUL 1995 Red Bull Salzburg
1 MARINSEK Matic 1.90/6'3" 91/201 9 FEB 1992 Norwich University
25 PAVLIC Jure K 1.88/62" 80/176 14 APR 1992 Mladi Jesenice
8 PESJAK Miha 1.80/511" 81/179 23 JUL 1993 HC Chomutov
11 PESUT Ziga 1.85/6'1" 87/192 50CT 1992 HC Mlada Boleslav
27 PLANKO David 1.80/5'11" 80/176 20 JUN 1993 HK Celje
14 PODLIPNIK Matic 1.81/511" 81/179 9 AUG 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
28 PUGELJ Julijan 1.73/5'8" 74/163 3 SEP 1992 Triglav Kranj
2 REPE Jurij 1.87/62" 90/198 17 SEP 1994 Ocelari Trinec
29 SOTLAR Jure 1.71/57" 67148 26 JUL 1993 Olimpija Ljubljana
32 STAN Jure 1.80/5'11" 80/176 25 APR 1994 HDD Bled
5 STEBIH Miha 1.90/6'3" 91/201 7 APR 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
30 TROBEC Ales K 1.95/6'5" 90/198 30 JUL 1992 Triglav Kranj
6 ZAJC Jure 1.75/5'9" 72/159 7 OCT 1992 Olimpija Ljubljana
3 ZAJSEK Matic 1.83/6'0" 86/190 16 JAN 1992 Mladi Jesenice
15 ZDESAR Jaka 1.72/5'8" 72/159 16 DEC 1992 Olimpija Ljubljana
31 ZUPAN Zan 1.71/57" 77/170 6 APR 1993 Triglav Kranj

Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Team Leader: TOSIC Branko SLO 16 DEC 1962
Head Coach: DRINOVEC Gorazd SLO 31 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: REKELJ Gorazd SLO 7 JUN 1977
Physiotherapist: EIBEL Damir SLO 8 APR 1982
Equipment Manager: BERLISK Andraz SLO 2 OCT 1964
Equipment Manager: BITEZNIK Borut SLO 5 APR 1980
Media Manager: SMODIS Sebastian SLO 21 FEB 1985

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760SLO_32E 2.0 Report Created WED 7 DEC 2011 12:55 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 10 DEC 2011

Initial Registration 10 DEC 2011

AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height Weight .
Date of Birth Registration

- Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

1 IMRICH Wolf GK L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 15 NOV 1992 KAC Klagenfurt
2 DULLER Christoph D R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 14 FEB 1994 Red Bull Salzburg
3 OFNER Christian D L 1.76 /59" 72/159 20 SEP 1993 VSV Villach
4 FECHTIG Bernhard D L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 6 JAN 1993 EC Dornbirn
5 GOHRINGER Marius F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 24 OCT 1992 VSV Villach
6 SCHERNTHANER Johannes D R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 JUL 1992 Zeller Eisbaren
7 SEIDL Mario F R 1.75/59" 79/174 15 JUN 1992 Vienna Capitals
8 BISCHOFBERGER Johannes F L 1.72/58" 70/154 13 JUL 1994 Red Bull Salzburg
9 POCK Markus D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 15 JAN 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
11 MAYRHAUSER Niklas D R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 1 NOV 1993 EHC Linz
12 OBRIST Patrick F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 27 FEB 1993 EV Zug
14 PETER Patrick D R 1.83/6'0" 93/205 27 JAN 1994 Vienna Capitals
15 PLATZER Patrick F L 1.80/5'11" 777170 29 JAN 1992 VSV Villach
16 STERNAT Christoph F L 1.74/59" 75/165 19 FEB 1992 VSV Villach
17 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 NOV 1992 Lulea HF
18 RASSL David F R 1.75/59" 78/172 21 MAR 1992 EHC Linz
19 SCHETTINA Kevin F L 1.72/58" 67/148 8 NOV 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
20 DECHEL Thomas GK L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 11 NOV 1992 Vienna Capitals
21 NADOR Stefan F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 20 APR 1992 Vienna Capitals
22 MACIERZYNSKI Kevin F L 1.79/5'10" 771170 21 JUN 1992 VEU Feldkirch
23 ROMIG Emilio F L 1.78/5'10" 771170 19 SEP 1992 Indiana Ice
24 UNTERWEGER Clemens D L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 1 APR 1992 Zeller Eisbaren
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WEBER Christian SuUl 19 FEB 1964
Assistant Coach: BEAULIEU Pierre CAN 11 FEB 1983
Assistant Coach: HORSKY Phillippe AUT 29 JAN 1983
Team Leader: SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Equipment Manager: PLATTNER Matthias AUT 1 JUN 1964
Team Doctor: GLOTZER Wulf AUT 12 AUG 1944
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760AUT_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 10 DEC 2011 19:48 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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ICE H.OCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 10 DEC 2011

Initial Registration 10 DEC 2011

BLR - Belarus

Shoots/

Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth
kg / Ibs

Registration

2 GRABORENKO Roman D R 1.91/6'3" 93/205 24 AUG 1992 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
3 ANDREICHIKOV Ruslan D R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 28 JUL 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
6 LISOVETS Yevgeni D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 12 NOV 1994 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
7 LEONOV Yevgeni D L 1.81/5'11" 84/185 12 MAY 1992 Yunost Minsk
8 MISYUL Oleg D L 1.88/62" 88/194 20 MAR 1993 Loko Yaroslavl
9 LOPACHUK Stanislav F L 1.80/511" 75/165 16 FEB 1992 Yunost Minsk
10 LEVKO Alexander F L 1.76/59" 82/181 22 APR 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
11 AGEYENKO Yegor F L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 3 OCT 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
12 DALIDOVICH Denis F L 1.87/62" 87/192 28 MAY 1993 Minot Minotauros
13 ABMYOTKA Artur F L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 15 JUN 1992 Yunost Minsk
14 SAMOKHIN Yevgeni F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 17 AUG 1993 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
15 PARFEYEVETS Maxim F R 1.70/57" 71/157 15 APR 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
16 KRAVCHENKO Andrei D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 20 FEB 1993 Yunost Minsk
17 SERYAKOV Yuri F L 1.88/62" 90/198 4 MAY 1992 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
18 KARABANOV Igor F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 5 MAY 1992 HK Brest
19 KARDASHYOV Nikita D R 1.87/6'2" 85/187 25 SEP 1992 Yunost Minsk
20 SHELEPNYOV Yan GK L 1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 16 FEB 1993 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
21 MOKHOREV Anton F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 29 MAY 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
22 KHUZEYEYV Yevgeni F R 1.79/5'10" 81/179 5 FEB 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
23 SKABELKA Alexei F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 7 DEC 1992 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
24 DADONOV Yevgeni F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 7 AUG 1992 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
25 STEPANOV Sergei GK L 1.88/62" 84/185 23 JAN 1993 Yunost Minsk

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ZABLOTSKI Vladimir BLR 18 MAR 1965
Assistant Coach: STEFANOVICH Igor BLR 20 FEB 1965
Assistant Coach: PEREPEKHIN Pavel BLR 4 MAR 1978
General Manager: SAFONOQV Viadimir BLR 13 NOV 1948
Equipment Manager: GUSOV Leonid BLR 3 AUG 1946
Team Doctor: ROMANCHUK Semyon BLR 12 JUN 1969

LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760BLR_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 10 DEC 2011 19:49 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 10 DEC 2011

Initial Registration 10 DEC 2011

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height

s
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 RYAN Declan GK L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 8 DEC 1992 Telford Tigers
2 SCOTT Daniel D R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 30 APR 1992 Hull Stingrays
3 SULLIVAN Zach D R 1.75/59" 73/161 14 JUL 1994 Slough Jets
4 CHALMERS Steven D L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 21 AUG 1992 Dundee Stars
5 CHILCOTT Jamie D R 1.81/511" 79/174 6 JUN 1993 Space Coast Hurricanes
6 GREEN Ross D R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 19 FEB 1992 Milton Keynes Lightning
7 GRIFFIN James D R 1.83/6'0" 79/174 8 APR 1993 Coventry Blaze
8 CONNOLLY Aaron F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 1 JUN 1993 Slough Jets
9 MELACHRINO Andrew F L 1.76 /59" 80/176 9 JUN 1993 Slough Jets
10 BRITTLE Luke F R 1.75/59" 78/172 11 JUN 1993 Telford Tigers
11 SOAR Thomas F R 1.90/6'3" 100/ 220 2 JAN 1993 Telford Tigers
12 CHONG Liam F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 8 APR 1992 Basingstoke Bison
13 FERRARA Luke F R 1.83/6'0" 76/168 7 JUN 1993 Peterborough Phantoms
14 LEWIS Joseph F R 1.74/59" 71157 26 JUL 1992 EV Fussen
15 HIRST Andrew F R 1.75/59" 79/174 20 SEP 1992 Sheffield Steeldogs
16 SYKES Christopher F L 1.75/59" 85/187 5JAN 1992 Sheffield Steeldogs
17 BOWLEY Callum F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 29 JUL 1993 Telford Tigers
18 WARD Joshua F R 1.81/511" 78/172 3 FEB 1992 Manchester Phoenix
19 WATKINS Jack F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 3 FEB 1993 Hull Stingrays
20 HADFIELD James GK L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 4 OCT 1992 Guildford Flames
21 MUSIL Jack F R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 22 AUG 1993 Space Coast Hurricanes
23 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 25 MAY 1993 Swindon Wildcats
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: POIRIER Joel CAN 15 JAN 1975
Assistant Coach: WATKINS Tom GBR 6 MAR 1978
Team Leader: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: DAVIS Kevin GBR 22 NOV 1961
Physiotherapist: BARRACLOUGH Emma GBR 22 JUN 1984
Team Staff: GREGER Alma GBR 1 AUG 1959
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760GBR_33 1.0

Report Created  SAT 10 DEC 2011 19:51 GMT+1
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ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 15 DEC 2011

Initial Registration 10 DEC 2011

GER - Germany

Shoots/ Height Weight
s
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

K 1.80/5'11" 79/174 26 NOV 1992 Barrie Colts
1.85/6'1" 92/203 24 MAR 1992 Starbulls Rosenheim
1.96/6'5" 99/218 22 NOV 1992 Krefeld Pinguine
1.89/6'2" 85/187 13 MAY 1993 EV Fussen

Date of Birth Registration

1 NIEDERBERGER Mathias
2 RENNER Maximilian

3 ZERRESSEN Pascal

4 KELLER Kilian
5
6
8
9

PFODERL Leonhard 1.82/6'0" 80/176 1 SEP 1993 EC Bad Tolz

ABELTSHAUSER Konrad 1.95/6'5" 96/212 2 SEP 1992 Halifax Mooseheads

PAULI Andreas 1.80/5'11" 84/185 27 OCT 1993 EC Bad Tolz

KRONTHALER Stephan 1.84/6'0" 84/185 2 MAY 1993 Landshut Cannibals
10 HOFFLIN Mirko 1.83/6'0" 79/174 18 JUN 1992 Acadie-Bathurst Titan
11 UVIRA Sebastian 1.89/62" 90/198 26 JAN 1993 Oshawa Generals
12 LATTA Nickolas 1.83/6'0" 88/194 5 OCT 1993 Sarnia Sting

1.91/6'3" 100/ 220 25 JUN 1993 Eisbaren Berlin 11 DEC 2011

15 NOEBELS Marcel 1.91/6'3" 89/196 14 MAR 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds
16 SUPIS Thomas 1.86/6'1" 90/198 21 JAN 1992 Eisbaren Berlin 14 DEC 2011
17 ELSNER David 1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 MAR 1992 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
18 KEIL Bernhard 1.85/6'1" 90/198 21 JAN 1992 Straubing Tigers

19 GELKE Richard
20 STEINHAUER Lukas
21 KRAMMER Nicolas

1.88/62" 93/205 19 MAY 1992 Heilbronner Falken
1.82/6'0" 84/185 27 AUG 1992 Hannover Scorpions
1.84/6'0" 81/179 23 OCT 1992 Acadie-Bathurst Titan

G
D
D
D
F
D
F
D
F
F
F
13 HAASE Henry D
F
D
F
F
F
GK
F
F
F
D
G

rr—rrO-rO-rOrOoxyoyrrOrO oy xor

22 RIEDER Tobias 1.79/5'10" 81/179 10 JAN 1993 Kitchener Rangers

23 MERL Thomas 1.81/5'11" 83/183 29 JAN 1992 EC Bad Tolz

24 MAPES Corey 1.84/6'0" 87/192 22 JUN 1992 Heilbronner Falken

25 HERTEL Jimmy K 1.83/6'0" 84/185 1 JAN 1992 Hamburg Freezers 15 DEC 2011
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HOFNER Ernst GER 21 SEP 1957
Assistant Coach: KAMMERER Axel GER 21 JUL 1964
Team Leader: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Equipment Manager: FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960
Physiotherapist: LOCHBIHLER Jorg GER 14 DEC 1969
Team Doctor: PRODINGER Peter AUT 5 NOV 1978

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760GER_33 4.0 Report Created THU 15 DEC 2011 16:43 GMT+1 Page 1/1



A

ICE HOCKEY
U2 LD

0 WOR!
CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMANY

Division | - Group A

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/

Catches

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 11 DEC 2011

Initial Registration 10 DEC 2011

NOR - Norway

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 JUELL Linus D R 1.88/6'2" 103/ 227 10 AUG 1992 Valerenga Oslo
3 HJIELM Joakim D L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 23 APR 1992 Stavanger Oilers
4 HAALAND Iver D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 3JUL 1993 Stjernen Fredrikstad
5 NASGAARD John Nicolay D L 1.80/5'11" 90/198 22 JUN 1993 Valerenga Oslo
6 BACHER Jens Ulrik D L 1.81/5'11" 85/187 2 OCT 1992 Frisk Asker
8 DANIELSEN Adrian D L 1.89/62" 91/201 27 SEP 1992 Drummondville Voltigeurs
9 VALDE Sander F L 1.93/6'4" 86/190 25 APR 1992 Rosenborg Trondheim
10 HOFF Magnus F L 1.71/57" 74/163 7 OCT 1993 Valerenga Oslo
11 SOBERG Markus F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 22 APR 1995 Frolunda Gothenburg
12 PEDERSEN Anders F L 1.88/62" 84/185 9 MAY 1993 Sparta Sarpsborg
13 OLDEN Sondre F L 1.94/6'4" 84/185 29 AUG 1992 Erie Otters
14 STENERSEN Michael F R 1.73/58" 771170 9 MAR 1992 Stjernen Fredrikstad
15 SETSAAS Ole Daniel F L 1.75/59" 75/165 26 JAN 1992 Williston Northampton School
16 HAGA Michael F L 1.78 /510" 747163 10 MAR 1992 Lulea HF
17 SALO Espen F L 1.75/5'9" 771170 22 APR 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo
18 JOHANNESEN Olai Sveine F L 1.87/6'2" 84/185 14 JAN 1992 Lorenskog IK
19 KNUTSEN Jonas F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 2 APR 1993 Prince Albert Raiders
20 SORLI ERIKSEN Kenneth GK L 1.76 /59" 72/159 10 MAY 1992 Manglerud Star Oslo
21 REICHENBERG Aleksander F L 1.86/6'1" 77/170 13 JUN 1992 Lillehammer IK
22 FROSHAUG Emil D L 1.85/6'1" 93/205 30 MAR 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo
24 TRETTENES Mathias F L 1.80/5'11" 76/168 8 NOV 1993 Stavanger Oilers
25 VOLDEN Lars GK L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 26 JUL 1992 Espoo Blues
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LOVDAHL Orjan NOR 24 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: BJORNBERG Daniel SWE 31 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: HOFF Geir NOR 14 FEB 1965
General Manager: SELVIK Jan Petter NOR 11 JUN 1956
Equipment Manager: ENGJOM Ingar NOR 11 SEP 1972
Physiotherapist: LOVSETH Freddy NOR 28 MAY 1977
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760NOR_33 3.0 Report Created SUN 11 DEC 2011 11:26 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 11 DEC 2011

Initial Registration 10 DEC 2011

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height Weight .
Date of Birth Registration

® Catches m/ftin  kg/lbs

2 REPE Jurij D L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 17 SEP 1994 Ocelari Trinec

3 ZAJSEK Matic F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 16 JAN 1992 Mladi Jesenice

4 DOVIC Anze F L 1.87/62" 77/170 8 JAN 1992 Olimpija Ljubljana

5 STEBIH Miha D L 1.90/6'3" 91/201 7 APR 1992 Red Bull Salzburg

6 LOGAR Miha D R 1.77/5'10" 71/157 9 JUL 1995 Red Bull Salzburg

7 CIMZAR Tadej F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 21 APR 1992 Triglav Kranj

8 PESJAK Miha F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 23 JUL 1993 HC Chomutov

9 KUZMAN Ziga D R 1.83/6'0" 94/207 3 APR 1992 HK Maribor
10 BIZALJ Peter F L 1.88/62" 79/174 15 JAN 1993 SaiPa Lappeenranta
11 PESUT Ziga F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 50CT 1992 HC Mlada Boleslav
13 KOPITAR Gasper F R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 13 AUG 1992 Des Moines Buccaneers
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D L 1.81/511" 81/179 9 AUG 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
15 ZDESAR Jaka F R 1.72/5'8" 727159 16 DEC 1992 Olimpija Ljubljana
16 KALAN Luka F L 1.77 /510" 69/ 152 3 MAY 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
17 LEBER Rok F R 1.78/5'10" 82/181 29 APR 1992 HV71 Jonkoping
18 CERKOVNIK Gasper D L 1.75/59" 73/161 17 APR 1992 SaiPa Lappeenranta
19 KOREN Gal F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 16 JAN 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
20 GRACNAR Luka GK L 1.79/5'10" 83/183 31 OCT 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
21 ZUPAN Zan F L 1.71/5'7" 771170 6 APR 1993 Triglav Kranj
22 LOGAR Luka D R 1.84/6'0" 71/157 17 NOV 1992 Triglav Kranj
24 KOBLAR Gregor F L 1.84/6'0" 79/174 15 JAN 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
25 PAVLIC Jure GK L 1.88/62" 80/176 14 APR 1992 Mladi Jesenice

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: DRINOVEC Gorazd SLO 31 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: REKELJ Gorazd SLO 7 JUN 1977
Team Leader: TOSIC Branko SLO 16 DEC 1962
Equipment Manager: BITEZNIK Borut SLO 5 APR 1980
Equipment Manager: BERLISK Andraz SLO 2 OCT 1964
Physiotherapist: EIBEL Damir SLO 8 APR 1982

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2760SLO_33 2.0 Report Created SUN 11 DEC 2011 18:19 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics
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Name

IMRICH Wolf
DULLER Christoph
OFNER Christian
FECHTIG Bernhard
GOHRINGER Marius

SCHERNTHANER Johannes
SEIDL Mario
BISCHOFBERGER Johannes
POCK Markus
MAYRHAUSER Niklas

OBRIST Patrick
PETER Patrick
PLATZER Patrick
STERNAT Christoph
KOMAREK Konstantin

RASSL David
SCHETTINA Kevin
DECHEL Thomas
NADOR Stefan
MACIERZYNSKI Kevin

ROMIG Emilio
UNTERWEGER Clemens

Goalkeeping Statistics

(\[e]

Name

1 IMRICH Wolf
20 DECHEL Thomas

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 DEC 2011
Including Game #13

AUT - Austria

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

ol
o
o

OT TMTOTTT TMTMTMOT OTCOTMMTMO TMQOOoOo
~

g ool ag guoolool o o1tago oo ool gol
OO0 NOOOEFr OFRPPFRPOMN OORFRPPRFPO PORFRO
WO POOOO OO0OO0OO0OUT AP WNO OOOFR

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
5 5 3 147:24 48.33
5 5 3 157:36  51.67

GA
14
12

o

WO WOOORr ORPPON AMRPBMWO ROLRPR

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 -3 0 1 0 4 25.00
8 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
2 -3 0 0 0 9 1111
2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 0 0 1 0 10 10.00
4 +1 1 1 0 16 6.25
0o -4 0 0 0 15 0.00
4 -4 0 0 0 10 0.00
2 +1 0 0 0 9 2222
2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 4 0 0 0 12 833
0 -2 0 0 0 3 3333
0o -4 0 0 0 15 0.00
0o -4 0 1 0 4 25.00
0o -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 -3 0 0 0 6 33.33
-2 0 0 0 10 0.00

6 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
50 64 78.12 5.70 003
56 68 8235 457 011

LEGEND

A
F
GAA

Assists
Forward
Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

PTS Points

SO  Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG
w Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence
GA Goals against
GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2760AUT_83 6.0

Report Created SAT 17 DEC 2011 14:39 GMT+1

Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 DEC 2011
Including Game #14

BLR - Belarus

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 GRABORENKO Roman D 5 2 2 4 2 +10 0 0 0 14 1429
3 ANDREICHIKOV Ruslan D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 LISOVETS Yevgeni D 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 LEONOV Yevgeni D 5 3 1 4 4 +4 0 1 0 9 3333
8 MISYUL Oleg D 5 0 2 2 2 -1 0 0 0 11 0.00
9 LOPACHUK Stanislav F 5 1 5 6 0 +2 1 0 0 10 10.00

10 LEVKO Alexander F 5 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00

11 AGEYENKO Yegor F 5 1 1 2 8 +2 0 0 0 4 25.00

12 DALIDOVICH Denis F 5 2 3 5 4  +4 0 0 0 7 2857

13 ABMYOTKA Artur F 5 1 5 6 2 0 0 0 0 12.50

14 SAMOKHIN Yevgeni F 5 1 2 3 0 +3 1 0 0 11 9.09

15 PARFEYEVETS Maxim F 5 2 3 5 2 +3 0 1 0 15 13.33

16 KRAVCHENKO Andrei D 5 0 1 1 8 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 SERYAKOV Yuri F 5 1 1 2 2 -2 0 1 0 6 16.67

18 KARABANOV Igor F 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

19 KARDASHYOQV Nikita D 5 0 2 2 4  +3 0 0 0 6 0.00

20 SHELEPNYOV Yan GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 MOKHOREV Anton F 5 1 3 4 0 +6 0 0 0 7 1429

22 KHUZEYEV Yevgeni F 5 2 2 4 6 +4 1 0 0 13 15.38

23 SKABELKA Alexei F 5 3 1 4 4 +6 0 0 0 9 3333

24 DADONOV Yevgeni F 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00

25 STEPANOV Sergei GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 SHELEPNYOV Yan 5 5 5 284:21 9343 8 102 110 92.73 1.69 032
25 STEPANOV Sergei 5 5 1 20:00 657 2 3 5 60.00 6.00 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence

F Forward G Goals GA Goals against

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals

SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2760BLR_83 5.0

Report Created SAT 17 DEC 2011 18:13 GMT+1
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Playing Statistics

No Name
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RYAN Declan
SCOTT Daniel
SULLIVAN Zach
CHALMERS Steven
CHILCOTT Jamie

GREEN Ross
GRIFFIN James
CONNOLLY Aaron
MELACHRINO Andrew
BRITTLE Luke

SOAR Thomas
CHONG Liam
FERRARA Luke
LEWIS Joseph
HIRST Andrew

SYKES Christopher
BOWLEY Callum
WARD Joshua
WATKINS Jack
HADFIELD James

21 MUSIL Jack
23 SWINDLEHURST Paul

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 RYAN Declan
20 HADFIELD James

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 DEC 2011
Including Game #13

GBR - Great Britain

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 5 0 O
D 5 0 O
D 5 0 O
D 5 0 1
D 5 1 0
D 5 0 O
D 3 0 O
F 5 2 1
F 5 2 0
F 5 0 O
F 5 0 1
F 5 0 2
F 5 0 O
F 5 1 3
F 5 0 O
F 5 0 O
F 5 0 2
F 5 0 1
F 5 0 O
GK 5 0 O
F 5 0 1
D 5 0 O
GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%

5 5 4 192:15 64.08
5 5 3 107:45 35.92

GA
22
15

o

OFr OOFRPNO ORMONEFEF ONWOO PP, OO

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 -13 0 0 0 4 0.00
0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 -8 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 -8 0 0 0 1 100.00
6 -9 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 -8 0 1 0 8 25.00
27 -6 0 1 0 10 20.00
2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00
0o -1 0 0 0 0.00
4 -7 0 0 0 7 0.00
0 -8 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 -10 0 0 0 10 10.00
0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
0o -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 -7 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 -6 0 0 0 5 0.00
0 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0o -4 0 0 0 11 0.00
8 -9 0 0 0 5 0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
107 129 8295 6.87 004
59 74 79.73 835 001

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO

Assists

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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Playing Statistics

(\[¢]
1

© oo Ob~hwN

10
11

12
13
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25

Name

NIEDERBERGER Mathias
RENNER Maximilian
ZERRESSEN Pascal
KELLER Kilian

PFODERL Leonhard

ABELTSHAUSER Konrad
PAULI Andreas
KRONTHALER Stephan
HOFFLIN Mirko

UVIRA Sebastian

LATTA Nickolas
HAASE Henry
NOEBELS Marcel
SUPIS Thomas
ELSNER David

KEIL Bernhard
GELKE Richard
STEINHAUER Lukas
KRAMMER Nicolas
RIEDER Tobias

MERL Thomas
MAPES Corey
HERTEL Jimmy

Goalkeeping Statistics

\[o}
1
20
25

Name

NIEDERBERGER Mathias
STEINHAUER Lukas
HERTEL Jimmy

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 DEC 2011
Including Game #15

GER - Germany

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

[6)]
o
=

GOTT TMTOTTT MOTMOT MTMOMTMO TMMQOOO
~

NGOl OO Wwoool oTwohho oo orh ol 0o oo
OOkFr UUNOWN OO W PNOFRPEFEF WFRL OPR
OPFRP W 0OWOoOPrU Ok UO0O0OF OWORMO WK PP

K
GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
5 5 5 260:00 86.67
5 3 1 20:00 6.67
5 2 1 20:00 6.67

=
w

GA
7
1
1

GO A~A~N OFPOOSA POOON ONEDNEPE

or b

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 +5 0 0 0 7 1429
0 +5 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 +4 0 0 0 1 100.00
0 +5 0 1 0 13 23.08
4 +10 0 0 0 10 10.00
0 +2 0 0 1 5 20.00
0 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 +7 0 1 0 15 13.33
8 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
2 +3 0 0 1 16 1875
4 +4 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 +5 0 1 0 19 21.05
2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 +6 1 4 0 23 17.39
14 +5 0 0 0 10 20.00
2 45 1 0 0 14 2143
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 +5 1 0 1 33.33
4  +6 2 1 1 22 2273
2 +5 0 0 0 8 1250
2 +6 0 0 0 8 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
82 89 92113 1.62 050
7 8 87.50 3.00 000
5 6 8333 3.00 00O

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO

Assists
Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence
GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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Playing Statistics

No Name
2 JUELL Linus

© oo o0 bW

HJELM Joakim
HAALAND Iver
NASGAARD John Nicolay
BACHER Jens Ulrik

DANIELSEN Adrian
VALDE Sander

10 HOFF Magnus
11 SOBERG Markus
12 PEDERSEN Anders

13 OLDEN Sondre

14 STENERSEN Michael
15 SETSAAS Ole Daniel
16 HAGA Michael

17 SALO Espen

18 JOHANNESEN Olai Sveine
19 KNUTSEN Jonas

20 SORLI ERIKSEN Kenneth
21 REICHENBERG Aleksander
22 FROSHAUG Emil

24 TRETTENES Mathias
25 VOLDEN Lars

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
20 SORLI ERIKSEN Kenneth
25 VOLDEN Lars

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 DEC 2011
Including Game #15

NOR - Norway

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

[6)]
o
=

M UTTOTTT TMTTTT TMTTTMQO OO0
~

A

g oo oo oo ooo o0h oot ol Oolw oo
OFr OFRPOUUFrLr OFRLPNOMN OOPM~ARLPFEL OOOO
OW FPOONEFEF WNNNO POODNNDN P OPRPF

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
5 5 0 00:00 0.00
5 5 5 300:00 100.00

GA
0
13

[

O PPONDN WWANOOW POPRMAWW POREPR

=
N

+2
+1
+4
+1

0

+3
0
+3
+1
0

+4
0
+1
-4
0

NMNNN NDRAONMNDND OONDN

1

o

+4

-4
+1

14 +2

MNNOODN N

o
o

OO0 OO0OO0OPFrO OO0OO0OO0OkFr OOPFrP OO OOOO
OO0 OFrPOPFrPO OFrPOORFr OORFRPREPREL OOOO

SVS SOG SVS%

0
133

0 0.00
146 91.10

0 4 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 6 0.00
0 5 20.00
0 10 10.00
2 10 40.00
0 2 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 27 74
0 3 0.00
0 3 66.67
0 7 1429
0 3 0.00
0 4 25.00
0 14 3571
0 0 0.00
0 13 7.69
0 4  0.00
0 10 10.00
0 0 0.00
GAA SOW L

0 000
2.60 032

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO

Assists

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against
GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPT Number of games played by team

MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number
PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 DEC 2011
Including Game #14

SLO - Slovenia

Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 REPE Jurijj D 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 ZAJSEK Matic F 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 DOVIC Anze F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 STEBIH Miha D 5 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 9 1111
6 LOGAR Miha D 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 CIMZAR Tadej F 5 1 3 4 2 +4 0 0 0 7 14.29
8 PESJAK Miha F 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 KUZMAN Ziga D 5 0 2 2 6 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
10 BIZALJ Peter F 5 2 2 4 6 -1 0 1 0 8 25.00
11 PESUT Ziga F 5 3 1 4 4 +2 1 1 0 8 37.50
13 KOPITAR Gasper F 5 3 2 5 4 +1 2 1 0 10 30.00
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D 5 0 2 2 4 +1 0 0 0 14 0.00
15 ZDESAR Jaka F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 KALAN Luka F 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
17 LEBER Rok F 5 1 5 6 2 -2 0 1 0 17 5.88
18 CERKOVNIK Gasper D 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 KOREN Gal F 5 4 3 7 0 0 0 3 0 20 20.00
20 GRACNAR Luka GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 ZUPAN Zan F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
22 LOGAR Luka D 5 0 0 0 6 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 KOBLAR Gregor F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 4 25.00
25 PAVLIC Jure GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 GRACNAR Luka 5 5 5 269:45 87.09 11 118 129 9147 245 012
25 PAVLIC Jure 5 5 1 40:00 1291 O 9 9 100.00 0.00 000
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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